

Z

W.P(C)No. 673 OF 2002

ITEM No.41

Court No. 1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.673/2002 (for prel. hearing)

SUPREME RUBBER INDUSTRIES

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay and office report)
(With I.A. 2 Appln. for filing amended W.P.)

Date : 27/01/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

Amendment is allowed.
Issue notice.
Tag it with W.P.(C) No. 541/2002.

(D.P. WALIA)
Court Master

(S. KRISHNAN)
Court Master