

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transferred Case (Civil) No.10 of 2003@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
(For Prel. Hearing)

MODERN TERRY TOWELS LTD. & ORS. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for direction/modification)

Date : 24/02/2003 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R.F. Nariman,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jain,Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala,Adv.
Mr. Arunabh Choudhary,Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Gourab Khanna,Adv.
Mr. Paras Kuhad,Adv.
Ms. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Harish N. Salve,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sunil Dogra,Adv.
Ms. Rashi Malhotra,Adv.
for M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

List the case on 10th March, 2003.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master