

\
W.P(C)No. 176 OF 2003

ITEM No.16 and 42

Court No. 1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.176 of 2003@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
(For Preliminary Hearing)

M/S. MAHENDRA COMMERCIAL LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-parte stay and office report)

With
W.P.(C) No. 190 of 2003
(With appln. for ex-parte stay)

Date : 17/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kumar Verma, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, it would be open to the secured
creditors to proceed against the petitioners under
...2/-

Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002. However, they shall not part with the assets of the borrowers by way of lease, assignment or sale.

Tag with W.P.(C) No. 541 of 2002.

Learned counsel has not pressed the relief which relates to the status quo in regard to the residential building.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master