

@%

T.C.(C)No. 92-95 OF 2002
PART-HEARD
ITEM No.301
XIIIA,XI

Court No. 1

SECTION XVIA,X,IX

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Case(Civil) Nos.92-95/2002

MARDIA CHEMICALS LTD. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

U.O.I.. & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay & intervention)

(For Final Disposal)

With

T.C.(C)No.10/2003,SLP(C)No.11089/2003,T.C.(C)No.11/2003,SLP(C)No.11267/2003
SLP(C)No.11268/2003,T.C.(C)No.12/2003,W.P(C)No.140/2003,W.P(C)No.147/2003,
SLP(C)No.15566/2003,SLP(C)No.17465/2003,W.P(C)No.176/2003,W.P(C)No.190/2003
W.P(C)No.219/2003,W.P(C)No.231/2003,W.P(C)No.279/2003,W.P(C)No.292/2003,
W.P(C)No.322/2003,T.P.(C) No.326/2003,W.P(C)No.366/2003,W.P(C)No.379/2003,
T.P.(C) No.403/2003,T.C.(C)No.46/2003,W.P(C)No.477/2003,W.P(C)No.48/2003,
W.P(C)No.496/2003,SLP(C)No.5013/2003,W.P(C)No.541/2002,W.P(C)No.643/2002,
W.P(C)No.649/2002,W.P(C)No.673/2002,SLP(C)No.9658/2003

&

WP(C) 499/2003 (included as per Ct's Order dt.17/11/2003)

[With applns.for stay, permission to submit addl.documents,prayer for interim relief, directio
ns, appointment of receiver,exemption from filing CC of the impugned judgment,urging addl.grou
nds & office report etc.etc.]

Date : 17/11/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For the parties:Mr.Kapil Sibal,Sr.Adv.
M/s Sunil Kumar Jain,S.Borthakur,
Manish Kumar,Kamal Gupta,
Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Advs.

Mr.Soli J.Sorabjee,AG
Mr.Mukul Rohatgi,ASG
M/s V.Mohana,Sushma Suri,Advs.

M/s TR Andhyarujina,HN Salve,Sr.Advs.
M/s PS Shroff,Sunil Dogra,Rashi Malhotra,Advs.for
M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co.

M/s VB Trivedi,Bharat Sangal,
Sangeeta Panicker,RR Kumar,Advs.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick,Adv.

M/s SS Ray, Rakhi Ray, Advs.

M/s Anis Verma, Nina Gupta, Bina Gupta,
Arpita Mahajan, Poonam Das, Shilpi, Advs.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta., Adv.

Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

Mr. PK Manohar, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhry, Adv.

Mr. RP Goyal, Adv.

Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
M/s Paras Kuhad, RN Karanjawala,
Arunabh Choudhury, Ankur Chawla, Nandi Gore,
Manik Karanjawala, Advs.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed, Adv.

M/s AT Patra, Nipur Malhotra, Advs. for
M/s OP Khaitan & Co.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. LN Rao, ASG
Mr. OP Gaggar, Adv.

M/s Dhruv Mehta, Mohit Chaudhary, Advs. for
M/s KL Mehta & Co.

M/s B. Srinivasan, MBR Subba Raju, S. Sunita,
S. Srinivasan, V. Sudeer, Advs.

M/s Pradeep Dewan, Praveena Gautam,
Pramod B. Agarwala, Advs.

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

Mr. RC Kohli, Adv.

Mr. NS Sistani, Sr. Adv.
M/s GS Sistani, Arun K. Sinha, Rakesh Singh,
Rajendra Wali, Advs.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

M/s Sanjay R. Hegde, PS Shetty, Anil K. Mishra, Advs.

Mr. PD Sharma, Adv.

Mr. SK Dholakia, Sr. Adv.
M/s Asesh Dholakia, Sumita Hazarika, Advs.

M/s Janendra Lal, Yasmin Tarapore, Divya Lal,
Advs. for M/s Janendra Lal & Co.

M/s Manoj Swarup, Lalita Kohli, Anubhav Kumar,
Uday Gupta, Advs. for
M/s Manoj Swarup & Co.

Ms. Suruchi Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr.V.Ramasubramanian,Adv.

Mr.PN Puri,Adv.

Mr.MT George,Adv.

Ms.Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

Mr.RN Keshwani,Adv.

Mr.Y.Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

Mr.EC Agrawala,Adv.

M/s MJS Rupal, Madhup Singhal, Advs. for
M/s Gagrat & Co.

Ms.S.Janani,Adv.

M/s Akhil Sibal, SUK Sagar, Bina Madhavan,
Prasanth P., G.Indira, Advs. for
M/s Lawyers' Knit & Co.

Mr.Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

M/s Arun Aggarwal, Pallav Saxena, Advs.

M/s Sanjay Kapur, Rajiv Kapur,
Shubhra Kapur, Advs.

Mr.SN Bhat,Adv.

Mr.Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

M/s Jayashree Wad, Ashish Wad, Advs. for
M/s JS Wad & Co.

M/s Shobha, Manoj Sharma,
Sheetal Aggarwal, Manish, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr.Kapil Sibbal, learned senior counsel resumed his arguments at 1.15 p.m. and argued upto 2.15 p.m. Thereafter, Mr.Soli J.Sorabjee, learned Attorney General argued and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day leaving the matters part-heard. As prayed, list on 19th December, 2003 at 2.00 p.m.

[Naresh Kumar]

AR-cum-PS

[Janki Bhatia]

Court Master